



**VILLAGE OF FORT RECOVERY
COMMUNITY PARK MULTI-USE TRAIL
BID TABULATION**

July 28, 2016

					TOM'S CONSTRUCTION, INC. ST. HENRY, OHIO	MIAMI ERIE AND CONTRACTORS ST. MARYS, OHIO	A. LANDON EXCAVATING LLC PORTLAND, INDIANA	FLORA EXCAVATING GREENVILLE, OHIO	SHINN BROS. CELINA, OHIO	BRUMBAUGH CONSTRUCTION ARCANUM, OHIO								
REF. ITEM	NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST		
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,535.32	\$6,535.32	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$11,272.00	\$11,272.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$539.26	\$539.26	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,240.00	\$5,240.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
3	202	SIDEWALK REMOVED	S.F.	224	\$3.00	\$672.00	\$1.16	\$259.84	\$1.00	\$224.00	\$3.50	\$784.00	\$2.50	\$560.00	\$1.00	\$224.00	\$2.00	\$448.00
4	202	CURB REMOVED	FT.	40	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$3.26	\$130.40	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$4.80	\$192.00	\$7.50	\$300.00	\$12.00	\$480.00
5	202	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	FT.	271	\$5.00	\$1,355.00	\$9.72	\$2,634.12	\$3.00	\$813.00	\$7.00	\$1,897.00	\$17.55	\$4,756.05	\$2.90	\$785.90	\$4.00	\$1,084.00
6	203	EXCAVATION, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	2700	\$7.00	\$18,900.00	\$7.73	\$20,871.00	\$9.75	\$26,325.00	\$10.00	\$27,000.00	\$5.50	\$14,850.00	\$3.50	\$9,450.00	\$12.00	\$32,400.00
7	203	EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	2500	\$9.00	\$22,500.00	\$4.80	\$12,000.00	\$9.75	\$24,375.00	\$11.00	\$27,500.00	\$7.00	\$17,500.00	\$4.10	\$10,250.00	\$7.50	\$18,750.00
8	204	GEOGRID, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	975	\$5.00	\$4,875.00	\$3.24	\$3,159.00	\$3.40	\$3,315.00	\$4.60	\$4,485.00	\$4.40	\$4,290.00	\$4.30	\$4,192.50	\$6.00	\$5,850.00
9	204	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE AND STRUCTURAL EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	270	\$50.00	\$13,500.00	\$41.04	\$11,080.80	\$34.50	\$9,315.00	\$20.00	\$5,400.00	\$49.70	\$13,419.00	\$39.60	\$10,692.00	\$55.00	\$14,850.00
10	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	3462	\$2.00	\$6,924.00	\$0.46	\$1,592.52	\$0.50	\$1,731.00	\$3.00	\$10,386.00	\$0.75	\$2,596.50	\$0.60	\$2,077.20	\$0.80	\$2,769.60
11	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	556	\$40.00	\$22,240.00	\$33.32	\$18,525.92	\$35.00	\$19,460.00	\$40.00	\$22,240.00	\$34.00	\$18,904.00	\$43.80	\$24,352.80	\$42.00	\$23,352.00
12	441	1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG. 64-22	C.Y.	107	\$180.00	\$19,260.00	\$182.70	\$19,548.90	\$220.00	\$23,540.00	\$205.00	\$21,935.00	\$220.50	\$23,593.50	\$256.20	\$27,413.40	\$200.00	\$21,400.00
13	441	2-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	C.Y.	177	\$180.00	\$31,860.00	\$152.83	\$27,050.91	\$187.00	\$33,099.00	\$190.00	\$33,630.00	\$215.25	\$38,099.25	\$212.20	\$37,559.40	\$155.00	\$27,435.00
14	452	NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	28	\$70.00	\$1,960.00	\$62.05	\$1,737.40	\$63.00	\$1,764.00	\$60.00	\$1,680.00	\$72.10	\$2,018.80	\$69.10	\$1,934.80	\$115.00	\$3,220.00
15	601	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE C	C.Y.	9	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$56.59	\$509.31	\$75.00	\$675.00	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$109.70	\$987.30	\$123.00	\$1,107.00	\$50.00	\$450.00
16	608	4" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	4688	\$5.00	\$23,440.00	\$5.63	\$26,393.44	\$5.25	\$24,612.00	\$5.50	\$25,784.00	\$5.25	\$24,612.00	\$6.40	\$30,003.20	\$6.50	\$30,472.00
17	608	CURB RAMPS, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	185	\$20.00	\$3,700.00	\$9.94	\$1,838.90	\$8.00	\$1,480.00	\$11.00	\$2,035.00	\$8.75	\$1,618.75	\$14.20	\$2,627.00	\$30.00	\$5,550.00
18	609	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED AND REPLACED, IN-KIND	FT.	40	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$35.50	\$1,420.00	\$18.00	\$720.00	\$24.00	\$960.00	\$22.75	\$910.00	\$40.80	\$1,632.00	\$55.00	\$2,200.00
19	611	4" PVC SDR-35, TYPE C	FT.	25	\$12.00	\$300.00	\$13.33	\$333.25	\$12.00	\$300.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$17.05	\$426.25	\$20.20	\$505.00	\$15.00	\$375.00
20	611	6" PVC SDR-35, TYPE C	FT.	25	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$15.44	\$386.00	\$13.00	\$325.00	\$26.00	\$650.00	\$19.05	\$476.25	\$23.30	\$582.50	\$16.00	\$400.00
21	611	8" PVC SDR-35, STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	484	\$20.00	\$9,680.00	\$17.89	\$8,658.76	\$17.50	\$8,470.00	\$9.00	\$4,356.00	\$18.75	\$9,075.00	\$18.10	\$8,760.40	\$26.00	\$12,584.00
22	611	12" RCP CL-IV STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	142	\$45.00	\$6,390.00	\$24.78	\$3,518.76	\$35.00	\$4,970.00	\$35.00	\$4,970.00	\$32.60	\$4,629.20	\$41.80	\$5,935.60	\$45.00	\$6,390.00
23	611	18" RCP CL-III STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	40	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$48.14	\$1,925.60	\$53.00	\$2,120.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$45.10	\$1,804.00	\$57.80	\$2,312.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
24	611	TYPE 2-2B CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$976.87	\$1,953.74	\$1,195.00	\$2,390.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,340.50	\$2,681.00	\$1,321.70	\$2,643.40	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
25	611	YARD DRAIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$658.64	\$658.64	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,365.00	\$2,365.00	\$607.20	\$607.20	\$400.00	\$400.00
26	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	5	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$231.97	\$1,159.85	\$455.00	\$2,275.00	\$380.00	\$1,900.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$446.30	\$2,231.50	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
27	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,263.34	\$3,263.34	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$339.50	\$339.50	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
28	625	LIGHT POLE ASSEMBLIES	EACH	7	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,288.66	\$9,020.62	\$1,429.00	\$10,003.00	\$1,400.00	\$9,800.00	\$2,940.00	\$20,580.00	\$1,506.00	\$10,542.00	\$1,400.00	\$9,800.00
29	630	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN	EACH	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$68.26	\$68.26	\$74.00	\$74.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$111.80	\$111.80	\$100.00	\$100.00
30	644	CROSSWALK LINE	FT.	98	\$10.00	\$980.00	\$14.39	\$1,410.22	\$17.50	\$1,715.00	\$2.00	\$196.00	\$22.40	\$2,195.20	\$19.20	\$1,881.60	\$16.00	\$1,568.00
31	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	8920	\$2.00	\$17,840.00	\$1.64	\$14,628.80	\$1.85	\$16,502.00	\$1.30	\$11,596.00	\$2.25	\$20,070.00	\$2.75	\$24,530.00	\$1.00	\$8,920.00
32	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 7 (TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL MIXTURE)	S.Y.	3480	\$1.00	\$3,480.00	\$1.24	\$4,315.20	\$1.00	\$3,480.00	\$0.85	\$2,958.00	\$2.00	\$6,960.00	\$1.90	\$6,612.00	\$1.25	\$4,350.00
33	832	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LUMP	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,103.79	\$1,103.79	\$1,681.00	\$1,681.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,851.30	\$3,851.30	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
34	832	EROSION CONTROL	EACH	6000	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$6,000.00
35	SPEC	RETAINING WALL	LUMP	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$16,032.13	\$16,032.13	\$5,872.00	\$5,872.00	\$16,300.00	\$16,300.00	\$9,482.00	\$9,482.00	\$15,591.00	\$15,591.00	\$16,199.40	\$16,199.40
TOTAL						\$269,881.00		\$230,264.00		\$243,700.00		\$264,807.00		\$270,451.05		\$274,150.00		\$293,697.00

*1 Total given was \$481.6
 *2 Total given was \$426.75
 *3 Total given was \$270,372.65